

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

53. WRIT PETITION NO.4143 OF 2021

SANTOSH DASHRATH AMTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. R.D. Sanap, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for Respts. /State

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8th March, 2021

ORDER

Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. The learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader seeks time to take instructions.

3. Having regard to the nature of the prayer in clause (C) of the petition, in the context of the provisions contained in Section 48 (8) (2) of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966, post the petition on 9th March 2021.

(N.J. JAMADAR)
JUDGE

Madkar