

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO.4143 OF 2021

SANTOSH DASHRATH AMTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Shri Muhammad Aseem h/f Shri Sayyed Tauseef
Yaseen

AGP for Respondents-State : Shri R.D.Sanap

...

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 09/03/2021

P.C. :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned AGP seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply in justification of the authority of the officer who had seized the vehicle in question.
3. At the request of learned AGP, time is granted till 16.3.2021 to file affidavit-in-reply.
4. An advance copy of the affidavit-in-reply be served on the counsel for the petitioner.
5. List on 16th March, 2021.

(N.J. JAMADAR)
JUDGE

mahajansb/