

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.4143 OF 2021

Santosh Dashrath Amte

Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Mr.Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.K.B.Jadhavar, AGP for the Respondents.

CORAM : V.K.JADHAV, J.

DATE : 03rd May, 2021.

PC :

By consent, stand over to 06th May, 2021.

**(V.K.JADHAV)
JUDGE**

adb