

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO.4143 OF 2021

SANTOSH DASHRATH AMTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. Kiran B. Jadhavar
...

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATED : 14th JULY, 2021.

...

PER COURT :

1. Ld. AGP seeks a week's time, to place on record the order seizing JCB, if any such order has been passed by the Collector or the authorized officer, as directed in the order dated 22/06/2021.
2. List the matter on 02/08/2021.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

vsm/-