



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 4143 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7257 OF 2021 IN WP/4143/2021

Santosh Dashrath Amte
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....

Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. R.B. Dhware, AGP for Respondents-State

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 07 MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Pursuant to order passed by this Court on 30.04.2026, the Tahsildar, Beed is personally present in this Court. Learned AGP seeks time to file additional reply.
2. Time granted to file additional reply.
3. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE